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acci.（industries）
			Industrial accidents (fatal accidents and non fatal accident with 4 days absent or more) in CY2017 (fixed data)
				CY2017(Jan～Dec)		CY2016(Jan～Dec)		　compared to CY2016
			Industries	No. of Industrial accidents	ratio (%)	No. of Industrial accidents	ratio (%)	Increase or decrease	ratio (%)
		all industry sectors		120,460	100.0	117,910	100.0	2,550	2.2			0
			manufacturing	26,674	22.1	26,454	22.4	220	0.8
			mining	209	0.2	184	0.2	25	13.6
			construction	15,129	12.6	15,058	12.8	71	0.5
			communication/transportation	3,314	2.8	3,340	2.8	-26	-0.8
			land cargo transportation	14,706	12.2	13,977	11.9	729	5.2
			port cargo transportation	331	0.3	286	0.2	45	15.7
			forestry	1,314	1.1	1,561	1.3	-247	-15.8
			agriculture/livestock/fishery	2,781	2.3	2,770	2.3	11	0.4
			tertiary industry	56,002	46.5	54,280	46.0	1,722	3.2
			（note）　１　Data sources are from Workers' Accidents Reports
			　　　　  ２　"－" means decrease.
			Industrial accidents (fatal accidents and non fatal accident with 4 days absent or more) in CY2017 (fixed data)
				CY2017(Jan～Dec)		CY2016(Jan～Dec)		　compared to CY2016
			Industries	No. of Industrial accidents	ratio (%)	No. of Industrial accidents	ratio (%)	Increase or decrease	ratio (%)
		tertiary industry		56,002	100.0	54,280	100.0	1,722	3.2
			commerce	18,270	32.6	17,693	32.6	577	3.3
			retail within above	13,881	—	13,444	—	437	3.3
			financial business/advertisement	1,419	2.5	1,366	2.5	53	3.9
			telecommunication service	2,393	4.3	2,396	4.4	-3	-0.1
			health and hygiene service	12,106	21.6	11,513	21.2	593	5.2
			social welfare facility within above	8,738	—	8,281	—	457	5.5
			hotel/restaurant/amusement service	8,621	15.4	8,489	15.6	132	1.6
			restaurant within above	4,721	—	4,791	—	-70	-1.5
			commercial cleaning and livestock process	5,953	10.6	6,018	11.1	-65	-1.1
			security service	1,603	2.9	1,472	2.7	131	8.9
			others	5,637	10.1	5,333	9.8	304	5.7
			（note）　１　Data sources are from Workers' Accidents Reports
			　　　　  ２　"－" means decrease.
			　　　　  ３　"others" means total of education, movie, play, etc.


acci.(2017, industry & type）
		Industrial accidents by industry and type of accident in CY2017 (fixed data)
			fall from height	falling to same level	crash	struck by flying or falling object	collapse	crashed by	caught in/between	cut	injury to the sole of the foot	drown	contact to high/low-temperature	contact to harmful substance	electric shock	explosion	burst	fire	traffic accident (public road)	traffic accident (others)	reaction to motion/improper motion	others	unclassifiable	total
	all industry sectors		20,374	28,310	6,111	6,376	2,212	5,119	14,529	7,760	252	44	2,889	521	81	67	45	44	7,885	98	16,177	1,291	275	120,460
		manufacturing	2,842	5,088	1,171	2,039	563	1,129	7,159	2,523	42	4	908	227	28	33	18	17	299	14	2,433	103	34	26,674
		mining	58	26	8	14	8	13	48	8	1	0	4	2	0	1	0	0	7	0	9	2	0	209
		construction	5,163	1,573	680	1,478	497	734	1,663	1,312	98	10	210	76	27	10	7	11	587	8	880	95	10	15,129
		communication/transportation	262	704	149	28	5	95	147	21	2	2	38	19	0	2	0	0	1,123	12	574	112	19	3,314
		land cargo transportation	4,192	2,240	1,130	748	431	802	1,606	160	22	0	116	17	1	4	4	1	916	7	2,203	79	27	14,706
		port cargo transportation	86	43	29	19	7	22	68	5	0	2	6	0	1	0	0	0	14	0	29	0	0	331
		forestry	142	132	41	217	49	282	67	295	4	1	9	1	0	0	0	1	9	0	50	14	0	1,314
		agriculture/livestock/fishery	682	427	125	141	15	333	459	204	6	7	31	14	0	3	0	1	47	6	234	43	3	2,781
		tertiary industry	6,947	18,077	2,778	1,692	637	1,709	3,312	3,232	77	18	1,567	165	24	14	16	13	4,883	51	9,765	843	182	56,002
		（note）　Data sources are from Workers' Accidents Reports
		Industrial accidents by industry and type of accident in CY2017 (fixed data)
			breakdown of tertiary industry
			fall from height	falling to same level	crash	struck by flying or falling object	collapse	crashed by	caught in/between	cut	injury to the sole of the foot	drown	contact to high/low-temperature	contact to harmful substance	electric shock	explosion	burst	fire	traffic accident (public road)	traffic accident (others)	reaction to motion/improper motion	others	unclassifiable	total
	commerce		2,354	5,899	897	709	323	583	1,352	1,221	21	4	364	33	6	4	8	4	1,792	16	2,531	120	29	18,270
		retail within above	1,512	4,881	653	460	240	359	806	1,014	18	4	318	18	4	3	5	4	1,520	12	1,932	94	24	13,881
	financial business/advertisement		233	470	49	16	6	28	17	6	1	0	4	1	1	0	0	0	456	2	115	12	2	1,419
	telecommunication service		186	598	97	38	42	44	126	9	2	0	6	1	0	0	0	0	922	7	295	15	5	2,393
	health and hygiene service		829	4,143	541	135	40	422	328	314	6	1	150	22	1	1	0	0	659	5	3,991	426	92	12,106
		social welfare facility within above	555	2,893	386	99	33	310	205	230	3	1	118	10	1	1	0	0	545	5	2,983	291	69	8,738
	hotel/restaurant/amusement service		935	2,753	435	333	76	207	358	1,217	10	4	866	43	6	2	2	8	210	6	1,044	89	17	8,621
		restaurant within above	354	1,349	206	149	27	44	175	1,015	8	0	764	33	2	2	2	4	161	1	375	41	9	4,721
	commercial cleaning and livestock process		1,193	1,898	363	237	61	180	661	230	29	3	71	33	3	4	3	0	193	3	738	43	7	5,953
	security service		194	600	71	40	15	60	76	14	1	2	41	1	1	0	0	1	252	5	186	34	9	1,603
	others		1,023	1,716	325	184	74	185	394	221	7	4	65	31	6	3	3	0	399	7	865	104	21	5,637
		（note）　Data sources are from Workers' Accidents Reports


acci.(2016, industry &type）
		Industrial accidents by industry and type of accident in CY2016 (fixed data)
			fall from height	falling to same level	crash	struck by flying or falling object	collapse	crashed by	caught in/between	cut	injury to the sole of the foot	drown	contact to high/low-temperature	contact to harmful substance	electric shock	explosion	burst	fire	traffic accident (public road)	traffic accident (others)	reaction to motion/improper motion	others	unclassifiable	total
	all industry sectors		20,094	27,152	5,861	6,600	2,261	4,982	14,136	8,117	250	36	2,831	483	99	58	60	81	8,125	88	15,081	1,256	259	117,910
		manufacturing	2,882	4,977	1,159	2,122	646	1,085	7,017	2,601	51	6	866	208	38	30	19	37	323	6	2,248	112	21	26,454
		mining	55	24	10	16	3	8	46	3	0	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	8	1	0	184
		construction	5,184	1,512	668	1,457	475	734	1,585	1,422	96	6	208	95	35	4	8	16	658	4	813	68	10	15,058
		communication/transportation	283	658	178	42	6	96	130	16	1	1	28	10	3	0	0	0	1,239	5	502	104	38	3,340
		land cargo transportation	3,951	2,050	1,066	778	397	743	1,594	184	21	0	92	11	1	1	7	0	926	7	2,056	69	23	13,977
		port cargo transportation	66	35	17	35	7	27	53	5	2	2	9	1	1	0	0	1	6	0	18	1	0	286
		forestry	157	172	31	259	76	347	84	316	7	0	18	3	3	0	0	1	10	0	59	16	2	1,561
		agriculture/livestock/fishery	708	455	121	129	24	324	418	208	8	6	33	12	2	0	1	0	46	1	233	39	2	2,770
		tertiary industry	6,808	17,269	2,611	1,762	627	1,618	3,209	3,362	64	14	1,574	143	16	23	25	26	4,911	65	9,144	846	163	54,280
		（note）　Data sources are from Workers' Accidents Reports
		Industrial accidents by industry and type of accident in CY2016 (fixed data)
			breakdown of tertiary industry
			fall from height	falling to same level	crash	struck by flying or falling object	collapse	crashed by	caught in/between	cut	injury to the sole of the foot	drown	contact to high/low-temperature	contact to harmful substance	electric shock	explosion	burst	fire	traffic accident (public road)	traffic accident (others)	reaction to motion/improper motion	others	unclassifiable	total
	commerce		2,377	5,536	834	760	326	540	1,300	1,286	19	2	358	33	4	8	13	11	1,768	15	2,355	116	32	17,693
		retail within above	1,572	4,581	579	479	241	340	793	1,069	13	1	314	17	2	7	12	8	1,499	13	1,794	88	22	13,444
	financial business/advertisement		200	456	33	5	4	24	13	11	2	0	3	1	0	0	0	0	488	5	109	7	5	1,366
	telecommunication service		159	591	91	39	31	47	107	12	1	0	5	2	0	0	0	1	992	11	290	16	1	2,396
	health and hygiene service		854	3,885	555	129	46	368	305	278	8	2	129	18	2	0	1	2	658	14	3,722	455	82	11,513
		social welfare facility within above	565	2,686	408	82	25	272	199	205	5	1	94	10	1	0	0	2	550	9	2,793	318	56	8,281
	hotel/restaurant/amusement service		870	2,644	405	343	76	202	396	1,295	9	1	915	28	3	3	3	10	189	6	987	93	11	8,489
		restaurant within above	313	1,333	201	154	32	38	189	1,105	3	1	811	19	3	3	3	4	160	2	382	27	8	4,791
	commercial cleaning and livestock process		1,187	1,980	347	262	60	202	638	248	15	2	68	44	3	7	5	2	157	1	752	30	8	6,018
	security service		167	540	61	34	13	68	88	9	0	2	33	2	1	0	0	0	228	5	188	25	8	1,472
	others		994	1,637	285	190	71	167	362	223	10	5	63	15	3	5	3	0	431	8	741	104	16	5,333
		（note）　Data sources are from Workers' Accidents Reports


acci.(compare to last year）
		Industrial accidents by industry and type of accident in CY2017 comparing to last year
			fall from height	falling to same level	crash	struck by flying or falling object	collapse	crashed by	caught in/between	cut	injury to the sole of the foot	drown	contact to high/low-temperature	contact to harmful substance	electric shock	explosion	burst	fire	traffic accident (public road)	traffic accident (others)	reaction to motion/improper motion	others	unclassifiable	total
	all industry sectors		280	1,158	250	-224	-49	137	393	-357	2	8	58	38	-18	9	-15	-37	-240	10	1,096	35	16	2,550
		manufacturing	-40	111	12	-83	-83	44	142	-78	-9	-2	42	19	-10	3	-1	-20	-24	8	185	-9	13	220
		mining	3	2	-2	-2	5	5	2	5	1	-1	1	2	0	1	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	25
		construction	-21	61	12	21	22	0	78	-110	2	4	2	-19	-8	6	-1	-5	-71	4	67	27	0	71
		communication/transportation	-21	46	-29	-14	-1	-1	17	5	1	1	10	9	-3	2	0	0	-116	7	72	8	-19	-26
		land cargo transportation	241	190	64	-30	34	59	12	-24	1	0	24	6	0	3	-3	1	-10	0	147	10	4	729
		port cargo transportation	20	8	12	-16	0	-5	15	0	-2	0	-3	-1	0	0	0	-1	8	0	11	-1	0	45
		forestry	-15	-40	10	-42	-27	-65	-17	-21	-3	1	-9	-2	-3	0	0	0	-1	0	-9	-2	-2	-247
		agriculture/livestock/fishery	-26	-28	4	12	-9	9	41	-4	-2	1	-2	2	-2	3	-1	1	1	5	1	4	1	11
		tertiary industry	139	808	167	-70	10	91	103	-130	13	4	-7	22	8	-9	-9	-13	-28	-14	621	-3	19	1,722
		（note）　Data sources are from Workers' Accidents Reports
		Industrial accidents by industry and type of accident in CY2017 comparing to last year
			breakdown of tertiary industry
			fall from height	falling to same level	crash	struck by flying or falling object	collapse	crashed by	caught in/between	cut	injury to the sole of the foot	drown	contact to high/low-temperature	contact to harmful substance	electric shock	explosion	burst	fire	traffic accident (public road)	traffic accident (others)	reaction to motion/improper motion	others	unclassifiable	total
	commerce		-23	363	63	-51	-3	43	52	-65	2	2	6	0	2	-4	-5	-7	24	1	176	4	-3	577
		retail within above	-60	300	74	-19	-1	19	13	-55	5	3	4	1	2	-4	-7	-4	21	-1	138	6	2	437
	financial business/advertisement		33	14	16	11	2	4	4	-5	-1	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	-32	-3	6	5	-3	53
	telecommunication service		27	7	6	-1	11	-3	19	-3	1	0	1	-1	0	0	0	-1	-70	-4	5	-1	4	-3
	health and hygiene service		-25	258	-14	6	-6	54	23	36	-2	-1	21	4	-1	1	-1	-2	1	-9	269	-29	10	593
		social welfare facility within above	-10	207	-22	17	8	38	6	25	-2	0	24	0	0	1	0	-2	-5	-4	190	-27	13	457
	hotel/restaurant/amusement service		65	109	30	-10	0	5	-38	-78	1	3	-49	15	3	-1	-1	-2	21	0	57	-4	6	132
		restaurant within above	41	16	5	-5	-5	6	-14	-90	5	-1	-47	14	-1	-1	-1	0	1	-1	-7	14	1	-70
	commercial cleaning and livestock process		6	-82	16	-25	1	-22	23	-18	14	1	3	-11	0	-3	-2	-2	36	2	-14	13	-1	-65
	security service		27	60	10	6	2	-8	-12	5	1	0	8	-1	0	0	0	1	24	0	-2	9	1	131
	others		29	79	40	-6	3	18	32	-2	-3	-1	2	16	3	-2	0	0	-32	-1	124	0	5	304
		（note）　Data sources are from Workers' Accidents Reports


fatal(industry)
	
	Fatal accidents in CY2017 (Fixed data)
			CY2017(Jan～Dec)		CY2016(Jan～Dec)		CY2015(Jan～Dec)		compared to CY2016		compared to CY2015
		Industries	No. of fatal accidents	ratio (%)	No. of fatal accidents	ratio (%)	No. of fatal accidents	ratio (%)	Increase or decrease	ratio (%)	Increase or decrease	ratio (%)
	all industry sectors		978	100.0	928	100.0	972	100.0	50	5.4%	6	0.6%
		manufacturing	160	16.4	177	19.1	160	16.5	-17	-9.6%	0	0.0%
		mining	13	1.3	7	0.8	10	1.0	6	85.7%	3	30.0%
		construction	323	33.0	294	31.7	327	33.6	29	9.9%	-4	-1.2%
		communication/transportation	18	1.8	16	1.7	22	2.3	2	12.5%	-4	-18.2%
		land cargo transportation	137	14.0	99	10.7	125	12.9	38	38.4%	12	9.6%
		port cargo transportation	8	0.8	10	1.1	8	0.8	-2	-20.0%	0	0.0%
		forestry	40	4.1	41	4.4	38	3.9	-1	-2.4%	2	5.3%
		agriculture/livestock/fishery	35	3.6	36	3.9	34	3.5	-1	-2.8%	1	2.9%
		tertiary industry	244	24.9	248	26.7	248	25.5	-4	-1.6%	-4	-1.6%
		（note）　１　Data sources are from Fatal Accidents Reports
		　　　　  ２　"－" means decrease.
		　　　　  ３　Breakdown of tertiary industry is described in another page.
	Fatal accidents in CY2017 (Fixed data)
			CY2017(Jan～Dec)		CY2016(Jan～Dec)		CY2015(Jan～Dec)		compared to CY2016		compared to CY2015
		Industries	No. of fatal accidents	ratio (%)	No. of fatal accidents	ratio (%)	No. of fatal accidents	ratio (%)	Increase or decrease	ratio (%)	Increase or decrease	ratio (%)
	tertiary industry		244	100.0	248	100.0	248	100.0	-4	-1.6%	-4	-1.6%
		commerce	92	37.7	92	37.1	92	37.1	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
		retail within above	62	-	59	-	58	-	3	5.1%	4	6.9%
		financial business/advertisement	4	1.6	8	3.2	5	2.0	-4	-50.0%	-1	-20.0%
		telecommunication service	3	1.2	3	1.2	5	2.0	0	0.0%	-2	-40.0%
		health and hygiene service	6	2.5	13	5.2	8	3.2	-7	-53.8%	-2	-25.0%
		social welfare facility within above	4	-	11	-	7	-	-7	-63.6%	-3	-42.9%
		hotel/restaurant/amusement service	20	8.2	14	5.6	14	5.6	6	42.9%	6	42.9%
		restaurant within above	7	-	2	-	5	-	5	250.0%	2	40.0%
		commercial cleaning and livestock process	44	18.0	41	16.5	41	16.5	3	7.3%	3	7.3%
		security service	33	13.5	23	9.3	29	11.7	10	43.5%	4	13.8%
		others	42	17.2	54	21.8	54	21.8	-12	-22.2%	-12	-22.2%
		（note）　１　Data sources are from Fatal Accidents Reports
		　　　　  ２　"－" means decrease.
		　　　　  ３　"others" means total of education, movie, play, etc.


fatal(2017, industry & type)
		Fatal accidents by industry and type of accident in CY2017 (fixed data)
			fall from height	falling to same level	crash	struck by flying or falling object	collapse	crashed by	caught in/between	cut	injury to the sole of the foot	drown	contact to high/low-temperature	contact to harmful substance	electric shock	explosion	burst	fire	traffic accident (public road)	traffic accident (others)	reaction to motion/improper motion	others	unclassifiable	total
	all industry sectors		258	22	3	43	57	83	140	0	0	38	22	13	9	6	1	5	202	12	0	60	4	978
		manufacturing	28	2	2	7	9	16	51	0	0	3	6	8	3	5	1	3	10	0	0	6	0	160
		mining	5	0	0	2	2	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	13
		construction	135	7	0	19	28	23	28	0	0	8	8	3	5	0	0	1	50	1	0	5	2	323
		communication/transportation	1	0	0	0	1	1	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	6	0	0	0	18
		land cargo transportation	19	1	0	8	7	5	19	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	57	0	0	20	1	137
		port cargo transportation	1	0	0	1	0	1	3	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8
		forestry	3	1	0	4	6	21	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	40
		agriculture/livestock/fishery	10	3	0	1	0	1	10	0	0	5	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	35
		tertiary industry	56	8	1	1	4	13	21	0	0	18	6	2	1	1	0	1	79	3	0	28	1	244
		（note）　Data sources are from Fatal Accidents Reports
		Fatal accidents by industry and type of accident in CY2017 (fixed data)
			breakdown of tertiary industry
			fall from height	falling to same level	crash	struck by flying or falling object	collapse	crashed by	caught in/between	cut	injury to the sole of the foot	drown	contact to high/low-temperature	contact to harmful substance	electric shock	explosion	burst	fire	traffic accident (public road)	traffic accident (others)	reaction to motion/improper motion	others	unclassifiable	total
	commerce		19	4	1	1	1	4	3	0	0	4	1	0	1	0	0	1	38	0	0	14	0	92
		retail within above	9	2	0	1	1	1	2	0	0	3	1	0	0	0	0	1	31	0	0	10	0	62
	financial business/advertisement		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	4
	telecommunication service		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	3
	health and hygiene service		2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	6
		social welfare facility within above	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	4
	hotel/restaurant/amusement service		4	2	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	4	1	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	20
		restaurant within above	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	2	0	7
	commercial cleaning and livestock process		18	0	0	0	1	4	10	0	0	3	1	1	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	44
	security service		2	2	0	0	0	4	3	0	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	14	2	0	2	0	33
	others		10	0	0	0	1	0	4	0	0	4	0	1	0	1	0	0	12	0	0	8	1	42
		（note）　Data sources are from Fatal Accidents Reports


fatal(2016, industry & type)
		Fatal accidents by industry and type of accident in CY2016 (fixed data)
			fall from height	falling to same level	crash	struck by flying or falling object	collapse	crashed by	caught in/between	cut	injury to the sole of the foot	drown	contact to high/low-temperature	contact to harmful substance	electric shock	explosion	burst	fire	traffic accident (public road)	traffic accident (others)	reaction to motion/improper motion	others	unclassifiable	total
	all industry sectors		232	24	3	41	57	78	132	0	2	31	16	9	11	3	6	3	218	1	1	58	2	928
		manufacturing	25	6	0	14	14	13	62	0	1	5	3	3	2	1	3	1	9	0	1	13	1	177
		mining	1	0	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	7
		construction	134	5	1	15	27	22	19	0	1	5	7	3	8	0	1	1	39	0	0	6	0	294
		communication/transportation	2	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	9	0	0	0	0	16
		land cargo transportation	6	2	1	4	5	2	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	57	0	0	13	1	99
		port cargo transportation	1	0	0	1	0	2	3	0	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10
		forestry	8	2	0	0	3	24	2	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	41
		agriculture/livestock/fishery	9	2	0	2	0	4	7	0	0	6	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	2	0	36
		tertiary industry	46	7	1	5	6	11	25	0	0	11	4	1	0	2	2	1	103	0	0	23	0	248
		（note）　Data sources are from Fatal Accidents Reports
		Fatal accidents by industry and type of accident in CY2016 (fixed data)
			breakdown of tertiary industry
			fall from height	falling to same level	crash	struck by flying or falling object	collapse	crashed by	caught in/between	cut	injury to the sole of the foot	drown	contact to high/low-temperature	contact to harmful substance	electric shock	explosion	burst	fire	traffic accident (public road)	traffic accident (others)	reaction to motion/improper motion	others	unclassifiable	total
	commerce		11	4	1	2	2	4	8	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	1	0	53	0	0	3	0	92
		retail within above	6	3	0	1	1	1	2	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	1	0	38	0	0	3	0	59
	financial business/advertisement		2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	1	0	8
	telecommunication service		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	3
	health and hygiene service		1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	0	0	3	0	13
		social welfare facility within above	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	0	0	1	0	11
	hotel/restaurant/amusement service		3	1	0	0	0	2	3	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	1	0	14
		restaurant within above	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2
	commercial cleaning and livestock process		16	0	0	3	4	0	6	0	0	1	2	1	0	0	1	0	4	0	0	3	0	41
	security service		2	0	0	0	0	4	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	13	0	0	1	0	23
	others		11	1	0	0	0	0	7	0	0	5	1	0	0	1	0	0	17	0	0	11	0	54
		（note）　Data sources are from Fatal Accidents Reports


fatal(compare to last year)
		Fatal accidents by industry and type of accident in CY2017 comparing to last year
			fall from height	falling to same level	crash	struck by flying or falling object	collapse	crashed by	caught in/between	cut	injury to the sole of the foot	drown	contact to high/low-temperature	contact to harmful substance	electric shock	explosion	burst	fire	traffic accident (public road)	traffic accident (others)	reaction to motion/improper motion	others	unclassifiable	total
	all industry sectors		26	-2	0	2	0	5	8	0	-2	7	6	4	-2	3	-5	2	-16	11	-1	2	2	50
		manufacturing	3	-4	2	-7	-5	3	-11	0	-1	-2	3	5	1	4	-2	2	1	0	-1	-7	-1	-17
		mining	4	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	0	-1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	0	6
		construction	1	2	-1	4	1	1	9	0	-1	3	1	0	-3	0	-1	0	11	1	0	-1	2	29
		communication/transportation	-1	0	0	0	1	1	-2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-4	6	0	0	0	2
		land cargo transportation	13	-1	-1	4	2	3	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	0	38
		port cargo transportation	0	0	0	0	0	-1	0	0	0	0	0	-1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-2
		forestry	-5	-1	0	4	3	-3	2	0	0	0	-1	0	-1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	-1
		agriculture/livestock/fishery	1	1	0	-1	0	-3	3	0	0	-1	1	-1	0	0	0	0	-1	1	0	-1	0	-1
		tertiary industry	10	1	0	-4	-2	2	-4	0	0	7	2	1	1	-1	-2	0	-24	3	0	5	1	-4
		（note）　Data sources are from Fatal Accidents Reports
		Fatal accidents by industry and type of accident in CY2017 comparing to last year
			breakdown of tertiary industry
			fall from height	falling to same level	crash	struck by flying or falling object	collapse	crashed by	caught in/between	cut	injury to the sole of the foot	drown	contact to high/low-temperature	contact to harmful substance	electric shock	explosion	burst	fire	traffic accident (public road)	traffic accident (others)	reaction to motion/improper motion	others	unclassifiable	total
	commerce		8	0	0	-1	-1	0	-5	0	0	3	0	0	1	-1	-1	1	-15	0	0	11	0	0
		retail within above	3	-1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	-1	-1	1	-7	0	0	7	0	3
	financial business/advertisement		-1	-1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-2	1	0	-1	0	-4
	telecommunication service		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-1	0	0	0	0	0
	health and hygiene service		1	0	0	0	0	-1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-5	0	0	-2	0	-7
		social welfare facility within above	0	0	0	0	0	-1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-6	0	0	0	0	-7
	hotel/restaurant/amusement service		1	1	0	0	1	-1	-2	0	0	3	1	0	0	0	0	-1	1	0	0	2	0	6
		restaurant within above	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	5
	commercial cleaning and livestock process		2	0	0	-3	-3	4	4	0	0	2	-1	0	0	0	-1	0	2	0	0	-3	0	3
	security service		0	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	1	0	10
	others		-1	-1	0	0	1	0	-3	0	0	-1	-1	1	0	0	0	0	-5	0	0	-3	1	-12
		（note）　Data sources are from Fatal Accidents Reports


fatal(month & industry)
	Fatal accidents by industry and month in CY2017 (fixed data)
	Month	manufacturing	mining	construction	communication/transportation	land cargo transportation	port cargo transportation	forestry	tertiary industry, etc.	Total
	January	15	1	22	1	16	2	6	34	97
	February	22	2	31	2	13	0	1	31	102
	March	14	0	26	1	12	0	5	24	82
	April	13	2	24	1	11	0	4	14	69
	May	16	1	24	1	6	1	1	22	72
	June	6	2	19	1	10	1	4	14	57
	July	14	1	41	0	6	1	4	21	88
	August	17	0	29	1	16	1	2	30	96
	September	8	1	29	0	7	1	3	21	70
	October	11	2	25	1	11	0	3	24	77
	November	12	1	32	5	8	0	5	17	80
	December	12	0	21	4	21	1	2	27	88
	Total	160	13	323	18	137	8	40	279	978
		（note）　Data sources are from Fatal Accidents Reports


fatal(prefecture & industry)
		Fatal accidents by industry and prefecture in CY2017 (fixed data)
		Prefecture		food products	textile products	fiber products	wood products	furniture	pulp/paper processing products	printing/bookbinding	chemical products	sand and stone products	steel making	nonferrous metal making	metal products	machine products	electrical equipment products	transport equipment products	electric/gas/water service	other manufacturing	manufacturing total	coal mining	quarrying	mining total	civil engineering work	construction work	other construction works	construction total	railroad/water transportation/airline service	road passenger transport service	road cargo transportation service	other transportation service	transportation total	land cargo service	harbor cargo service	cargo total	agriculture	forestry	agriculture/forestry total	livestock/fishery	commerce	financial business/advertisement	movie/play service	telecommunication service	education/research service	health and hygiene service	hotel/restaurant/amusement service	commercial cleaning and livestock process	public office	others	others total	total	last year
		1	Hokkaido	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	1	0	0	1	2	8	0	2	2	13	6	4	23	1	1	10	0	12	0	0	0	2	5	7	8	9	0	0	0	0	3	1	2	0	6	29	81	77
		2	Aomori	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	1	0	2	0	0	4	0	4	0	0	0	1	3	4	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	5	16	11
		3	Iwate	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3	0	0	0	3	5	0	8	0	0	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	4	4	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	1	5	23	19
		4	Miyagi	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	2	3	0	5	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	5	0	0	0	1	0	0	2	0	0	9	17	16
		5	Akita	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	2	2	2	6	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	12
		6	Yamagata	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	1	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	3	6	7
		7	Fukushima	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	2	2	4	3	1	8	0	0	1	0	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	6	20	20
		8	Ibaraki	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	1	4	3	1	8	0	0	3	0	3	1	0	1	0	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	3	19	26
		9	Tochigi	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3	0	0	0	0	2	1	3	0	1	5	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	4	16	17
		10	Gunma	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	1	7	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	3	0	0	0	1	1	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	3	5	20	14
		11	Saitama	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	3	0	0	0	5	7	1	13	0	0	6	0	6	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	5	9	32	32
		12	Chiba	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	2	8	0	1	1	4	4	2	10	1	1	5	0	7	2	0	2	1	0	1	0	4	0	0	1	0	0	3	2	0	4	14	43	36
		13	Tokyo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	18	5	28	3	0	7	0	10	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	7	1	1	0	1	1	2	7	0	7	27	66	58
		14	Kanagawa	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	3	3	0	6	0	0	5	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1	0	0	1	1	0	4	0	3	13	30	28
		15	Niigata	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	1	1	3	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	2	8	22
		16	Toyama	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	3	1	0	4	0	0	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	3	11	15
		17	Ishikawa	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	1	4	1	2	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	12	9
		18	Fukui	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	5	7
		19	Yamanashi	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	1	3	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	10
		20	Nagano	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	3	0	0	0	3	1	1	5	2	0	3	0	5	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	3	7	21	16
		21	Gifu	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	4	2	0	6	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	1	4	19	18
		22	Shizuoka	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	2	13	0	1	1	0	4	0	4	0	0	5	0	5	0	0	0	1	1	2	0	4	1	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	8	33	25
		23	Aichi	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	3	1	2	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	11	0	0	0	6	6	3	15	0	0	5	0	5	2	0	2	0	3	3	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	3	0	3	8	44	43
		24	Mie	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	1	3	3	7	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	2	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	2	7	19	18
		25	Shiga	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	4	0	0	0	0	1	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	9	15
		26	Kyoto	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	4	5	1	10	0	1	3	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	4	21	8
		27	Osaka	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	0	3	1	0	0	1	2	11	0	1	1	6	8	6	20	1	0	11	0	12	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	1	0	0	1	2	0	6	15	60	51
		28	Hyogo	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	2	0	0	1	8	0	0	0	2	7	3	12	0	0	4	0	4	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	3	5	30	44
		29	Nara	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	1	0	2	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	0	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	14
		30	Wakayama	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	2	1	0	3	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	2	9	14
		31	Tottori	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	1
		32	Shimane	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4	8
		33	Okayama	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	3	0	0	5	0	3	3	2	0	2	4	0	0	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	4	19	14
		34	Hiroshima	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	1	0	4	0	0	8	0	0	0	3	1	4	8	0	0	4	0	4	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	4	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	9	31	18
		35	Yamaguchi	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	3	0	0	0	3	2	2	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	12	22
		36	Tokushima	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	3	1	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	8	10
		37	Kagawa	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	1	1	1	3	0	1	3	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4	13	6
		38	Ehime	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	3	1	2	6	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	15	19
		39	Kochi	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	8	9
		40	Fukuoka	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3	7	0	0	0	3	5	0	8	1	0	7	0	8	1	0	1	1	1	2	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2	10	36	30
		41	Saga	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	0	4	0	0	2	0	2	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	8	9
		42	Nagasaki	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2	0	1	1	0	1	2	3	0	0	2	0	2	0	1	1	1	0	1	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	6	16	13
		43	Kumamoto	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	10	2	13	0	0	2	0	2	0	1	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	2	4	22	16
		44	Oita	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	6	0	3	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	4	16	11
		45	Miyazaki	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	1	2	0	3	0	1	3	0	4	0	0	0	0	5	5	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	3	17	15
		46	Kagoshima	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	2	4	2	8	2	0	2	0	4	0	1	1	0	1	1	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	6	21	20
		47	Okinawa	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	4	2	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	2	6	14	5
		Total		23	1	0	6	0	5	1	11	20	14	2	23	13	3	15	4	19	160	0	13	13	123	137	63	323	11	7	130	0	148	7	8	15	11	40	51	24	92	4	1	3	8	6	20	44	0	66	268	978	928
		（note）　Data sources are from Fatal Accidents Reports


